during the period 2023-2024 : 

Construction of the Campuscart and Ghaighar ( Treasure 
Trove of Culture)  

Technology up graduation during the 
period 2023-2024: 

Smart Board, CCTV, Lease line connection 

Financial aid to students during the 
period 2023-2024: 

Rs. 28,05,770/- (Rupees Twenty eight lakh five thousand 
seven hundred and seventy only) 

Activities of the student counseling 
and Guidance Cell during the period 
(in brief) : 

1) Awareness Programme on the Effects of sexual Abuse and 
Menstrual Hygiene  
2) Gender Sensitization Awarness Program for students 
organized by women Cell, Pandu College.